Chassis
Industrial
*Chassis: 6-slot full-size industrial chassis
*Drive Space: One 3.5" FDD, one 5.25" CD-ROM; one 3.5"
HDD spaces
*Thermal Solution: One 9cm ball bearing cooling fan
*Altitude: 15,000 feet
*Power Supply: 250W AC input range 85~265VAC power
supply
*Temperature: 0~50oC (operating); 0~70oC (storage)
*Humidity: 5~95%; non-condensing
*Safety Standard: FCC/CE on chassis and FCC/CE/UL/TUV
on power supply
*Dimensions: 40.77(L) x 17.2(W) x 26.0(H) cm
Specifications
Ordering Guide
● RC-160W
    Full-size Wallmount Chassis
● RC-160W-6S
    RC-160W Chassis w/HPCI-6S B/P
● RC-160WA-6S
    RC-160W Chassis w/HPCI-6S B/P, MPI-925A P/S
● RC-160WB-6S
    RC-160W Chassis w/HPCI-6S B/P, ZKS-250AE P/S
Features
● 6-slot space for ISA, PCI-ISA, PICMG Bus SBC
● FCC/CE/UL/TUV 250W AC input range 85~265VAC
power supply
● One anti-shock crowbar for secured mounting of add-
on card, two adjustable positions
● One 5.25" CD-ROM and one 3.5" FDD; one 3.5" HDD
spaces
● One 9cm ball bearing cooling fan
● FCC/CE industrial Class A approval
Full-size Wallmount Chassis with 6-slot Backplane & 250W
P/S
RC-160
Front Side Description
At the front side, the RC-160 provides one power switch, two
LED indicators, one reset switch, one fan switch and one
keyboard connector.
One 9cm ball bearing cooling fan also provides ventilation in the
chassis from the front side.
The RC-160 front panel also provides one 3.5" FDD and one
5.25" CD-ROM drive spaces.
40.6
40.77
40.6
25.62
17.72
1.3
0.52
30.62
35.62
2
9
.8
2
6
.0
2
6
.0
2
8
.2
6
R
ISO 9001
Certification
15F-6, No. 77, Hsin Tai Wu Road, Sec. 1, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221 Taiwan     TEL: 886-2-26983333     FAX: 886-2-26983300
Germany
TEL: +49 221 954790
FAX: +49 221 9547988
North America
TEL: +1 603 8863900
FAX: +1 603 8864545
Italy
TEL: +39 051 452042
FAX: +39 051 455046
Finland
TEL: +358 2 6203753
FAX: +358 2 6203770
Israel
TEL: +972 3 9203456
FAX: +972 3 9203535
ShangHai/BeiJing
TEL: 021 51098750
FAX: 021 63456286
U.K.
TEL: +44 1543 462146
FAX: +44 1543 466553
France
TEL: +33 1 69061790
FAX: +33 1 69433732
Korea
TEL: +82 2 32823999
FAX: +82 2 32823992
India
TEL: +91 657 3107955
FAX: +91 657 2433941
South Africa
TEL: 011 4621320
FAX: 011 7043421
Brasil
TEL: +55 51 21293003
FAX: +55 51 21293017
U.S.A
TEL: +1 650 9673898
FAX: +1 650 4281172